DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$557.70 Rec:\$17.00 2016-877882

\$574.70 Pgs=4 03/08/2016 10:16 AM

ETRCO, LLC **APN#**: 1320-23-002-076 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RPTT: \$557.70

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 078000-TEA When Recorded Mail To:

Danny Wright Mary Wright PO Box 362

Wellington, NV 89444

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Escrow Officer Traci Adams

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Grandview Douglas LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Danny Wright and Mary Wright, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT 37 AS SHOWN ON THE MAP (PD 99-12-01) OF GRANDVIEW ESTATES, PHASE 1, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON JANUARY 6, 2003, FILE NO. 562908.

#### PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT AS SET FORTH IN GRANT OF STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 27, 2011, RECORDED JULY 22, 2011 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 786781 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 02/29/2016

# Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Grandview Douglas LLC, a Nev	vada limited liability company
By: SCM Corp. of Nevada, a N	levada corporation, as Manager
Cynthe ,	Sail

By: Cynthia Sauls
Authorized Member

STATE OF

COUNTY OR

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Mark A. Trinta.

SEE AHACLE

Notary Public

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the t	
State of California )  County of Stants   Curs )  On 3/2/16 before me, 5.K	. Borreili, Notary Publi
On $\frac{3/2/10}{Date}$ before me, $\frac{5.K}{2}$	Here Insert Namé and Title of the Officer
/	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exsubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/le or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	lged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
of	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
S. K. BORRELLI  Commission # 2121868  Materia Public California	gnature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this interest fraudulent reattachment of this for	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: 6/Ant, Bacac  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

### STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		-2		$\wedge$
1. Assessors Parce a) 1320-23-002 b) c) d)	, ,			
2. Type of Propert	y:	FOR REC	CORDERS OPTIC	NAL USE ONLY
a) 🛛 Vacant La	nd b) ☐ Single Fam.		NT/INSTRUMENT #:	The state of the s
c) ☐ Condo/Tw	,	воок	PAGE	
e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'	1 DATE OF I	RECORDING:	
g) 🗌 Agricultur	al h) ☐ Mobile Hom	e NOTES:		
i) ☐ Other				
Deed in Lieu of Transfer Tax V	es Price of Property: Foreclosure Only (value of pro alue: ransfer Tax Due:	\$143,000 perty) ( \$143,000 \$557.70		
4. <u>If Exemption C</u>	laimed:		× /	
	Fer Tax Exemption per NRS 375	5.090, Section		
b. Expla	n Reason for Exemption:			
5. Partial Interest:	Percentage being transferred: 1	<u>00</u> %		
375.110, that the supported by do parties agree that result in a penal	d declares and acknowledges, use information provided is correct cumentation if called upon to state disallowance of any claimed at yof 10% of the tax due plus in	ct to the best of the ubstantiate the inference of the exemption, or other terest at 1% per m	eir information and formation provided ler determination of nonth.	belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may
owed.	75.030, the Buyer and Seller sl	iali be jointly and	1 severally hable to	or any additional amount
Signatura Cli	ille Janes	Capacity	Circunto	$ \checkmark $
Signature		Capacity _	)	
(REQUIRED) Print Grand	NTOR) INFORMATION view Douglas LLC, a Nevada I liability company	(REQUI	(GRANTEE) INFO RED) : Danny Wright ar	
	Standiford Avenue #1	Address:	PO Box 362	
City: Modes	to	City:	Wellington	
State: CA	<b>Zip:</b> 95358	State:	NV	<b>Zip:</b> 89444
CO. M. 1. M.	NI DECLESCED LA DECCESA			
COMPANY/PERSO (required if not the	N REQUESTING RECORDIN	<u>G</u>		
, <u>+</u>	: setter or buyer) L.C. On behalf of Western Title	Company	Fsc # 078000-TEA	

Douglas Office Address:

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410